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This year’s blockbuster movie season sees a record 26 sequels, including
two seventh sequels and the eighth and final Harry Potter movie:

Harry Potter and the Deathly Hallows Part Two – itself a sequel

Harry Potter and the Philosopher’s Stone (2001)
…Chamber of Secrets (2002)
…Prisoner of Azkaban (2004)
…Goblet of Fire (2005)
…Order of the Phoenix (2007)
…Half-Blood Prince (2009)
…Deathly Hallows: Part 1 (2010)
…Deathly Hallows: Part 2 (July 7, 2011)

Sequels (2011)
Alvin and the Chipmunks
Big Mommas
Cars 2
Diary of a Wimpy Kid 2
The Hangover Part II
Happy Feet 2 in 3D
Hoodwinked Too!
Johnny English Reborn
Kung Fu Panda 2
Sherlock Holmes 2
Madea’s Big Happy Family
Winnie the Pooh
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Paranormal Activity 3 
Transformers: Dark of the Moon
Mission: Impossible
Pirates of the Caribbean 
Scream 4
Spy Kids 4
The Twilight Saga: Breaking Dawn
Fast Five
Final Destination 5
Puss in Boots (Shrek)
X-Men: First Class
The Muppets
Planet of the Apes
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$969m
$866m
$795m
$892m
$937m
$934m
$946m

–
Total revenue worldwide: $6.34bn


