## **Harry Potter tops movie sequels**

This year's blockbuster movie season sees a record 26 seguels, including two seventh sequels and the eighth and final Harry Potter movie: Harry Potter and the Deathly Hallows Part Two - itself a seguel



The state of the s			
Harry Potter an	d the Philosopher's S	Stone (2001)	\$969m
•	Chamber of Sec	crets (2002)	\$866m
	Prisoner of Azk	aban (2004)	\$795m
	Goblet of Fire (2	2005) `	\$892m
	Order of the Ph	oenix (2007)	\$937m
	Half-Blood Pring		\$934m
	Deathly Hallows		\$946m
	Deathly Hallows	s: Part 2 (July 7, 2011)	_
	•	Total revenue worldwid	de: <b>\$6.34bn</b>
Sequels (2011)	Number of remakes	Paranormal Activity 3	3

			A STATE OF THE STA
Harry Potter and	d the Philosopher's S	Stone (2001)	\$969m
	Chamber of Sec	crets (2002)	\$866m
	Prisoner of Azka	aban (2004)	\$795m
	Goblet of Fire (2	2005)	\$892m
Order of the Phoenix (2007)		\$937m	
Half-Blood Prince (2009)		\$934m	
Deathly Hallows: Part 1 (2010)		\$946m	
	Deathly Hallows	s: Part 2 (July 7, 2011)	_
		Total revenue worldwide	: \$6.34bn
Sequels (2011)	Number of remakes	Paranormal Activity 3	3
Alvin and the C	hinmunka 0	Transformara, Dark of the	1// 2

	Prisoner of Azk	aban (2004)	\$795m
	Goblet of Fire (2	2005)	\$892m
	Order of the Ph	oenix (2007)	\$937m
	Half-Blood Prin	<b>ce</b> (2009)	\$934m
Deathly Hallows: Part 1 (2010)		\$946m	
	Deathly Hallows	s: Part 2 (July 7, 2011)	_
		Total revenue worldwide	: \$6.34bn
Sequels (2011)	Number of remakes	Paranormal Activity 3	3
Alvin and the C	hipmunks 2	Transformers: Dark of the	Moon 3

	Cnamper of Sec	crets (2002)	\$866m
	Prisoner of Azk	aban (2004)	\$795m
	Goblet of Fire (2	2005)	\$892m
	Order of the Ph	oenix (2007)	\$937m
	Half-Blood Prin	<b>ce</b> (2009)	\$934m
	Deathly Hallows	s: Part 1 (2010)	\$946m
	Deathly Hallows	s: Part 2 (July 7, 2011)	_
Total revenue worldwide: <b>\$6.34bn</b>			
equels (2011)	Number of remakes	Paranormal Activity 3	3
vin and the (	Chinmunks 2	Transformers: Dark of the	Moon 3

Gobiet of Fire (2	2005) <b>\$892</b> r	n
Order of the Phoenix (2007)		
Half-Blood Prince (2009)		
Deathly Hallows: Part 1 (2010)		
Deathly Hallows	s: Part 2 (July 7, 2011)	_
	Total revenue worldwide: \$6.34b	n
Sequels (2011) Number of remakes	Paranormal Activity 3	3
Alvin and the Chipmunks 2	Transformers: Dark of the Moon	3
Big Mommas 2	Mission: Impossible	4
	T	

		Total Tovolido Molidindo. <b>Polo I</b>	٠.
Sequels (2011) Number of	remakes	Paranormal Activity 3	;
Alvin and the Chipmunks	2	Transformers: Dark of the Moon	
Big Mommas	2	Mission: Impossible	
Cars 2	2	Pirates of the Caribbean	
Diary of a Wimpy Kid 2	2	Scream 4	

ouro L	_	Thates of the Sambbean
Diary of a Wimpy Kid 2	2	Scream 4
The Hangover Part II	2	Spy Kids 4
Happy Feet 2 in 3D	2	The Twilight Saga: Breaking Dawn
	_	Foot Floor

Alvin and the Chipmunks	2	Transformers: Dark of the Moon	3
Big Mommas	2	Mission: Impossible	4
Cars 2	2	Pirates of the Caribbean	4
Diary of a Wimpy Kid 2	2	Scream 4	4
The Hangover Part II	2	Spy Kids 4	4
Hanny Foot 2 in 2D	2	The Twilight Saga: Breaking Dawn	

Sequeis (2011) Nulliber of Terriakes	Faranormal Activity 3	J
Alvin and the Chipmunks 2	Transformers: Dark of the Moon	3
Big Mommas 2	Mission: Impossible	4
Cars 2 2	Pirates of the Caribbean	4
Diary of a Wimpy Kid 2 2	Scream 4	4

- Hoodwinked Too! Fast Five

- Final Destination 5 2

- 2 Puss in Boots (Shrek)
- Johnny English Reborn
- Kung Fu Panda 2
  - 2 X-Men: First Class
- Sherlock Holmes 2
- 6
- 2
- The Muppets Madea's Big Happy Family
- Planet of the Apes Winnie the Pooh 2

Picture: Warner Bros.

© GRAPHIC NEWS

Sources: IMDB, Box Office Mojo